# La3006169749

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



300405438913

3. Chini dich

2023 APR 10 PM 1: 20

2023 APR 10 PM 3:5

ALI AHASSEL I LUT

e nee mi

SECEIVED

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301

Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195 REFERENCE: 662955 8900A AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00 ORDER DATE: April 10, 2023 ORDER TIME : 1:36 PM ORDER NO. : 662955-005 CUSTOMER NO: 8900A DOMESTIC FILING NAME: 4231 NE 23 AVE, LLC EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: \_ CERTIFIED COPY \_\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

### **COVER LETTER**

то:	New Filing Sect Division of Corp						
SUBJEC	4231 NE 23	AVE, LLC					
30132.0	Name of Limited Liability Company						
The enci	osed Articles of C	Organization and fo	e <b>c</b> (s) a	are submitted	for filing.		
Please re	turn all correspon	dence concerning	this n	natter to the	following:		
	Joseph M. Ba	locco, Jr.					
				Name of	Person	<del></del>	
	Balocco & Ab	ril, PLLC					
				Firm/Co	mpany	·	
	4332 E. Trade	winds Avenue					
				Addr	ess		
	Lauderdale By	-The-Sea, FL 333	08				
	dum@avadaam		(	City/State an	d Zip Code	<del></del>	
		ppertygroup.com mail address: (to b	e use	d for future a	nnual report notificat	ion)	
For further	information conc	erning this matter	pleas	se call:			
	Joseph M. Balo	eco, Jr.	g at (	954	530-4731		
	Name	of Person			Daytime Telephon	e Number	
Enclosed	is a check for the	following amount	:				
□\$125.0	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Stat		Certific	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy of copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing .				Street Address New Filing Section Di	ivision	
	Division	ng Section of Corporations		•	The Centre of Tallaha	issee	
	P.O. Box	6327			2415 N. Monroe Stree	et, Suite 810	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassec, FL 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

4231 NE 23 AVE.				_		
(Must co	ontain the words "Limited	Liability Company,	, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	t address of the principal o	office of the Limited	I Liability Company is:			
Princ	Mailing Address:					
2601 E. Oakland F Fort Lauderdale, F	Park Blvd., Suite 203 L 33306	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	my cannot serve as its own	Registered Agent.	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or i	2023 APR 1		
The name and the Florida stree	et address of the registered	l agent are:	•••	O PH		
	Juan C. Herrera			=¥		
		Name		~		
2601 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 203						
	Florida street address	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	cceptable)			
	Fort Lauderdale	FL	33306			
	City	State	Zip			

# ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager AMBR Dominick Casale 111 Commercial Blvd Lauderdale By-The-Sea, FL 33308 Juan C. Herrera, Trustee of the Synergy 27 Trust <u>AMB</u>R 2601 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 203 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306 ROFORT NO. 3, LLC AMBR 771 Sand Creek Circle Weston, FL 33327 (Use attachment if necessary) (OPTIONAL) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_ (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State

Dominick Casale
Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)